
Resource Address Contact Website

National Domestic Violence Hotline 1-800-799-SAFE www.ndvh.org
National Online Resource Center on Violence Against Women (VAWNET) www.vawnet.org
The National Coalition Against Domenstic Violence www.ncadv.org
Family Violence Prevention Fund www.endabuse.org
Silent Witness National Initiative www.silentwitness.net

AARP Senior Housing Help www.aarp.org/families/housing_choices/
Age Wise Living www.agewiseliving.com

American Association of Homes and Services for Aging (AAHSA)

2519 
Connecticut 
Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 
20008

202-783-2242

www.aahsa.org

American Health Assistance Foundation

22512 Gateway 
Center Drive

Clarksburg, MD 
20871

800-437-2423

www.ahaf.org

Area Agencies on Aging (AAA)

1730 Rhode 
Island Ave., NW, 

Ste. 1200
Washington, DC 

20036

202-872-0888

www.n4a.org
Children of Aging Parents 800-227-7295 www.caps4caregivers.org
Disposables Delivered 866-613-3251 www.disposablesdelivered.com
Elderhostel 877-426-8056

Elderlaw Answers

260 West 
Exchange Street, 

Ste. 004, Box 
#29

Providence, RI 
02903

866-267-0947

www.elderlawanwswers.com
Faith In Action 866-839-8865 www.fiavolunteers.org/
Family Caregiving 101 www.familycaregiving101.org
Internal Revenue Services (IRS) 800-829-3676
IRS Problem Resolution Office 800-829-1040
Medicare Interactive www.medicareinteractive.org
Medicare Rights Center (MRC) 800-333-4114 www.medicarerights.org/
National Adoption Center 800-862-2678 www.adopt.org

Domestic Violence

Geriatric



National Association of Professional Geriatric Care Managers 
(NAPGCM) 520-881-8008

www.caremanager.org
National Mental Health Association 800-969-6642 www.mentalhealthamerica.net
National Organization on Disability (NOD) 202-293-5960 www.nod.org
Nursing Home Compare www.medicare.gov/NHCompare
Pope Institute www.popeinstitute.com
Railroad Retirement Board 312-751-7139
Retirement Homes.com www.retirementhomes.com
Senior Decision www.seniordecision.com
Services and Advocacy for Gay, Lesbian, Bisexual and Transgender 
Elders 212-741-2247

www.sageusa.org/index/cfm
Social Security Administration 800-772-1213
Society of Certified Senior Advisors www.society-csa.com
Tax Counseling for the Elderly (TCE) 800-829-1040

The AGS Foundation for Health in Aging

350 Fifth 
Avenue, Suite 

801
New York, NY 

10118

212-755-6810

www.healthinaging.org

The Alzherimers Association

225 N. Michicago 
Avenue, Flr 17

Chicago, IL 
60601-7633

312-335-8700

www.alz.org/index.asp
The American Cancer Society (ACS) 800-227-2345 www.cancer.org
The American Parkinson Disease Association (APDA) 800-223-2732 www.apdaparkinson.org

The Assisted Living Federation of America (ALFA)

1650 King Street, 
Suite 602

Alexandria, VA 
22314

703-894-1805

www.alfa.org/alfa/default.asp
The Caregiver Partnership 800-985-1353 www.caregiverpartnership.com

The Consumer Consortium on Assisted Living
2342 Oak Street
Falls Church, VA 

22046
703-533-8121

www.ccal.org/
The National Association of People with AIDS 866-846-9366 www.napwa.org
The National Council on Aging 202-479-1200 www.ncoa.org
The National Family Caregivers Association 800-896-3650 www.nfcacares.org/
The National Long Term Care Ombudsman Resource Center 202-332-2275 www.ltcombudsman.org/
The Senior Real Estate Specialist  SRES www.seniorsrealestate.com/sarec/
The US Administration on Aging www.aoa.gov/
The Veterans Administration's Aid and Attendance Program www.veteranaid.org/



US Department of Health and Human Services, Adminstration on 
Aging 800-677-1116

Volunteer Income Tax Assistance Program (VITA) 800-829-1040

American Cancer Society 800-227-2345 www.cancer.org
American Lung Association - To save lives by improving lung health and 
preventing lung disease www.lungusa.org
Cancer Care 800.813.4673 www.cancercare.org
National Cancer Institute's Cancer - Government agency with up to date 
information on cancer, cancer prevention, detection, treatment options and 
resources

800.422.6237

Bachmann-Strauss Dystonia & Parkinson Foundation
P.O. Box 1490, 
New York, NY 

10029
212-682-9900

www.dystonia-parkinsons.org

Michael J. Fox Foundation for Parkinson's Research
P.O. Box 780, 
New York, NY 

10008
212-509-0995

www.michaeljfox.org

Parkinson's Disease Foundations
1359 Broadway, 
Suite 1509, New 
York, NY 10018

212-923-4700
www.pdf.org

Parkinson's Institute

1170 Morse 
Avenue, 

Sunnyvale, CA 
94089

408-734-2800

www.thepi.org

Parkinson's Resources Organization

74-090 El Paseo 
Drive, Suite 102, 
Palm Desert, CA 

92260

760-773-5628

www.parkinsonsresource.org

Child Abuse National Hotline 800-252-2873
Childhelp USA 800-4-a-child
Natinal Youth Crisis Hotline 800-448-4663
National Lekotek Center Chicago 773-276-8644
National Runaway Switchboard 800-621-3230

Children/Family

Mental Health

Lung Cancer

Parkinson's Disease



Depression and Bipolar Support Alliance

730 N Franklin, 
Suite 501, 
Chicago, IL 

60610

312-642-0049

www.dbsalliance.org

National alliance for the Mentaly III Colonial Place Three

2107 Wilson 
Blvd, Suite 300, 

Arlington, VA 
22201

703-524-7600

www.nami.org

National Fundation for Depressive Illness, Inc
P.O. Box 2257, 
New York, NY 

10116
212-268-4260

www.depression.org

National Institute of Mental Health

6001 Exacutive 
Blvd, Rm 8184, 
Bethesda, MD 

20892

301-443-4513

www.nimhinfo@nih.gov

National Mental Health Association

2001 N 
Beauregard 
Street, 12th 

Floor, 
Alexandria, VA 

22311

703-684-7722

www.nmha.org

American Diabetes Association 800-342-2383 www.disbetes.org
United States Department of Veterans Affairs www.va.gov

Veterans


